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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 
 

Event Name: Life Time Tri Cap Tex Event Date: May 27th, 2013 

Contact’s Name: Dan Carroll Phone & E-mail: 512-917-3579 dan@highfiveevents.com   

Event’s Website: www.captextri.com  

Event Hours: 

Starting: Cap Tex Tri   6:45 a.m. Ending Time: Cap Tex Tri   2:00 p.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information    

Riverside Drive Barton Springs Lamar Boulevard X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Lee Barton Drive Riverside Drive Butler Road  
Local 

Traffic Only 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

S. 1st Street 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
X  

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Congress Avenue Riverside Drive 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
 

One Lane 
NB Open. 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Congress Avenue 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
11th Street X  

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Cesar Chavez Street Brazos Street Congress Avenue  
One Lane 
EB open. 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Cesar Chavez Street Congress Avenue Atlanta Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
1:00 p.m. 

Sandra Muraida Way 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
Lamar Boulevard X  

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

B. R. Reynolds 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
Lamar Boulevard X  

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Mopac NB and SB 

Ramps Access To Cesar 
Chavez Street 

  X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 18th Street Brazos Street Trinity Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 17th Street Brazos Street Trinity Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

W. 15th Street Lavaca Street Congress Avenue  
Lanes 

Reduction 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 15th Street Congress Avenue 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 14th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 13th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 12th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

11th Street Lavaca Street Colorado Street  EB Closed. 
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

11th Street Congress Avenue 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard  

X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
1:00 p.m. 

E. 11th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street  
Local 

Traffic Only 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Brazos Street E. 9th Street  E. 11th Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

10th Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

9th Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 
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8th Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

7th Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

6th Street  Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

5th Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
1:00 p.m. 

4th Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

3rd Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

2nd Street Brazos Street  Colorado Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Colorado Street 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
2nd Street  

Local 

Traffic Only 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Lavaca Street 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
2nd Street X  

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

Guadalupe Street 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
2nd Street X  

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

San Antonio Street 
Cesar Chavez 

Street 
2nd Street  

Access to 

Garage 

Only 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

15th Street Lavaca Street Congress Avenue  
Lanes 

Reduction 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

15th Street Congress Avenue 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

E. 15th Street 
San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

Trinity Street X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
3:00 p.m. 

San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

E. 11th Street E. 14 Street  
Capitol 

Access Only 

05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
1:00 p.m. 

San Jacinto 
Boulevard 

E. 14th Street MLK Jr. Boulevard X  
05/27/2013 
2:00 a.m. 

05/27/2013 
1:00 p.m. 

       

       

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
 
North/South: Mopac (Loop 1), Lamar Boulevard, IH-35. 

East/West: MLK Jr. Boulevard. 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
 
Palmer Event Center 
One Texas Center 
Hyatt Hotel 
City Hall 
Chavez Garage 
 
Please do not park in the local neighborhood Streets. 
 
For bus routes and schedules visit: 
www.capmetro.org  
 
For more parking information visit: 
http://austingo.austintexas.gov/sites/default/files/files/Transportation/ParkingFlyer-COLORBLIND.pdf  
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